2015年2月27日

TASAKI ヒルトンプラザ店、リニューアルオープン

TASAKI(株式会社 TASAKI-神戸本社:神戸市中央区港島中町 6-3-2 東京本社:東京都中央区銀座 5-7 -5 代表執行役社長 田島寿一)は2015年3月2日(月)に、大阪・西梅田に位置し、さまざまなラグジュアリーブランドを擁する商業施設として高い知名度を誇る「ヒルトンプラザ大阪」(大阪府大阪市北区梅田 1-8-16)内の店舗、「TASAKI ヒルトンプラザ店」をリニューアルオープンします。

「TASAKI ヒルトンプラザ店」は、ヒルトンプラザ イーストの B1 階で約 120 ㎡の規模で展開している店舗で、今回のリニューアルにより、TASAKI ブランドのモダンでスタイリッシュな世界観を余すところなく表現した空間に生まれ変わります。新たなデザインの店舗には、ブランドを代表するアイコン的シリーズ「balance (バランス)」や「danger (デインジャー)」をはじめ、TASAKI クリエイティブ・ディレクター タクーン・パニクガルが手がけるジュエリーや、ブライダルジュエリーやメンズジュエリーなどが展開されるのに加え、「メラニー・ジョージャコプロスTASAKI」のジュエリーも新たにラインナップされます。

今回の「TASAKI ヒルトンプラザ店」のリニューアルオープンによって、TASAKI の誇るクオリティとクリエイティビティに満ちたジュエリーの世界が、さらに多くの方々に向けて発信されることになります。

■店舗詳細

<TASAKI ヒルトンプラザ店>

場 所: 大阪府大阪市北区梅田 1-8-16 ヒルトンプラザイースト B1F

営業時間: 11:00-20:00 電話番号: 06-6347-7391

リニューアルオープン日: 2015年3月2日(月)



「balance class (バランス クラス)」リング ©TASAKI

株式会社 TASAKI プレスコンタクト:八百山・田中・杉山・千田 (コミュニケーション部 AD/ PR 課) プレスコンタクト問い合わせ先: Tel 03-3289-1184 E-mail: communicationdpt@tasaki.co.jp 一般問い合わせ先: Tel 0120-111-446 (問い合わせ先をご紹介いただける際はこちらの番号でご案内お願いします)

TASAKI

February 27, 2015

TASAKI Hilton Plaza Store reopens after refurbishment

TASAKI (TASAKI & Co., Ltd.; Kobe Headquarter office: 6-3-2 Minatojima Nakamachi, Chuo-ku, Kobe; Tokyo Headquarter office: 5-7-5 Ginza, Chuo-ku, Tokyo; Board Director & CEO: Toshikazu TAJIMA) reopens its newly refurbished 'TASAKI Hilton Plaza Store' at 'THE HILTON PLAZA', well known shopping plaza with stores of many luxury brands located in Nishiumeda, Osaka on

Monday, March 2nd, 2015.

The 'TASAKI Hilton Plaza Store' is now 120 m² in size and is located on the first basement floor of the Hilton Plaza East building, where the brand exhaustively presents the modern yet stylish world of TASAKI. The store showcases a wide range of jewellery, from the collection designed by the Creative Director Thakoon Panichgul including pieces from the brand's icon series 'balance' and 'danger', to bridal jewellery, men's jewellery and expanding the items from 'Melanie

Georgacopoulos TASAKI' jewellery.

TASAKI hopes that this latest refurbishment of the 'TASAKI Hilton Plaza Store' will help the brand to reach a wider audience around the world to share TASAKI's high-quality, highly creative vision for jewellery.

■Store details

TASAKI Hilton Plaza Store

Location: Hilton Plaza East first basement floor, 1-8-16 Umeda, Kita-ku, Osaka

Opening Hours: 11:00 – 20:00 Tel: 06-6347-7391

Reopening: Monday, March 2nd, 2015



balance class ring © TASAKI

Press Contact: Yaoyama, Tanaka, Sugiyama, Senda / TASAKI Communication Dept. AD/ PR

Tel: 03-3289-1184 E-mail: communicationdpt@tasaki.co.jp